PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment document previously recorded on Reel 025753 Frame 0358. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the document attachment from 2000-0676 to 2000-0676A.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Diakoumis Gerakoulis	09/23/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Corp.	
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013-2412	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12631758	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-542-2280

Email: tcarter@walltong.com

Correspondent Name: John Sherman
Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATT/2000-0676ACON1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kin-Wah Tong

Total Attachments: 4

501486782

source=ATT_20000676ACON1_Corr_EASGN#page1.tif source=ATT_20000676ACON1_Corr_EASGN#page2.tif source=ATT_20000676ACON1_Corr_EASGN#page3.tif source=ATT_20000676ACON1_Corr_EASGN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026066 FRAME: 0526

OF \$40.00 12631758

3. 40

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Diakoumis Gerakoulis	09/23/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T CORP.	
Street Address:	32 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12631758	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

732-542-2280

Email:

khunter@walltong.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - WT

Address Line 1:

PATENT DOCKETING

Address Line 2:

ROOM 2-A, ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4:

BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATT/2000-0676CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kin-Wah Tong	

Signature:	/Kin-Wah Tong/	
Date:	02/07/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ATT_2000-0676CON1_Assignment#page1.tif source=ATT_2000-0676CON1_Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT1456594 Receipt Date: 02/07/2011 Fee Amount: \$40		

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, Diakoumis Gerakoulis, of Dover in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey; hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to An Interference Suppressing OFDM System for Wireless Communications described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States based on our prior provisional application Serial No. 60/269,860, filed February 21, 2001, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We undersigned authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designated.

DOC No.: 419316 03493.00307

We undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 9/18/01		Diakoumis Gerakoulis
United States of America)	
State of) s	es:
County of		
	me known to be the	
		Notary Public

DOC NO.: 419316

2

03493.00307